76th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2011 Regular Session

Enrolled
House Concurrent Resolution 30

Sponsored by Representative OLSON

Whereas Oregon State Police Senior Trooper William “Bill” Hakim was born on August 31,
1957, to Susan and Victor Hakim, in New York City, New York; and

Whereas Senior Trooper Hakim attended high school in Mexico City through most of his senior
year and finished his last few weeks of high school in Houston, Texas, where he received his di-
ploma in 1975; and

Whereas Senior Trooper Hakim attended St. John’s College in New Mexico, and finished his
college degree at the University of Texas in Austin while serving in the United States Navy for 12
years; and

Whereas Senior Trooper Hakim married his wife, Terri Milling, on December 29, 1989, and had
two children, Page and Victor; and

Whereas Senior Trooper Hakim led a very adventurous life, loved to travel and was a very
passionate learner; and

Whereas Senior Trooper Hakim was a well-rounded individual and spoke four languages, in-
cluding French, Italian and Spanish; and

Whereas Senior Trooper Hakim coached soccer on a regular basis, enjoyed riding his motorcycle
with a few friends if the weather permitted and loved diving in the Navy; and

Whereas Senior Trooper Hakim looked forward to working out with his wife Terri, as working
out together was their “date” time; and

Whereas Senior Trooper Hakim entered the Oregon State Police Recruit School in 1997 and
upon graduation was assigned to the Klamath Falls office, but later transferred to the Salem office,
serving for more than 11 years while specializing in arson and explosives; and

Whereas Senior Trooper Hakim was killed in the line of duty on December 12, 2008, while he
was examining a bomb in a local bank; and

Whereas Senior Trooper Hakim will forever be remembered for his work ethic and can-do atti-
tude; now, therefore,

Be It Resolved by the Legislative Assembly of the State of Oregon:

That we, the members of the Seventy-sixth Legislative Assembly, recognize and honor Senior
Trooper William R. Hakim for his service to this state.
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Adopted by House June 1, 2011

Ramona Kenady Line, Chief Clerk of House

Bruce Hanna, Speaker of House

Arnie Roblan, Speaker of House

Adopted by Senate June 15, 2011

Peter Courtney, President of Senate
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